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Pedro Allende, Secretary 

 

DIVISION OF STATE PURCHASING STAFF DIRECTORY 
 
 
Main Phone: 850-488-8440 Fax: 850-414-6122 
 850-414-8331 
 

Name Phone Email 

Brandon Spencer, Director of State Purchasing 
and Florida’s Chief Procurement Officer 

850-488-3049 brandon.spencer@dms.fl.gov 

Gerard Steele, Deputy Director of Operations 850-414-5790 gerard.steele@dms.fl.gov 

Jesse Marks, Deputy Director of Procurement and 
Contract Management 

850-487-3977 jesse.marks@dms.fl.gov 

Debbie Rocco, Administrative Assistant III 850-414-6755 debbie.rocco@dms.fl.gov 

Kevin Pierce, Emergency Coord. Officer/ESF7 Lead 850-692-0987 kevin.pierce@dms.fl.gov 

Remzey Samarrai, Coordinator of Labor and Supply 
Chain Risk 

850-488-4945 remzey.samarrai@dms.fl.gov 

Robert Senters, Data/Budget Analyst 850-692-0986 robert.senters@dms.fl.gov 

Shametra Sanders, Administrative Assistant II 850-487-4197 shametra.sanders@dms.fl.gov 

Goods and Services (Procurement) 

Name Phone Email 

Alonna Vinson, Chief of Goods and Services 850-488-7804 alonna.vinson@dms.fl.gov  

Allen Thompson, Purchasing Analyst 850-921-0030 allen.thompson@dms.fl.gov 

Ashley Sellars, Purchasing Analyst Supervisor 850-921-7874 ashley.sellars@dms.fl.gov 

Chelsea Johnson, Purchasing Analyst 850-487-9288 chelsea.johnson@dms.fl.gov 

Jamie Davis, Purchasing Analyst 850-487-0274 jamie.davis@dms.fl.gov 

Julianne (Juli) Kouba, Purchasing Analyst 850-921-0033 juli.kouba@dms.fl.gov 

Kimberly Alvarez-Estrada, Purchasing Analyst 850-410-2426 kimberly.alvarez-estrada@dms.fl.gov 

Nicole Walker, Purchasing Analyst Supervisor 850-487-4196 nicole.walker@dms.fl.gov 
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Information Technology (IT) and Special Projects (Procurement) 

Name Phone Email 

Stefanie Higgins, Chief of IT and Special Projects 850-488-2773 stefanie.higgins@dms.fl.gov 

Bobby Jo Mathes, Purchasing Analyst 850-921-9231 bobbyjo.mathes@dms.fl.gov 

Catherine Sanders, Purchasing Analyst Supervisor 850-488-1985 catherine.sanders@dms.fl.gov 

Christia Nunnery, Purchasing Analyst 850-488-9996 christia.nunnery@dms.fl.gov 

Evan McLaughlin, Purchasing Analyst 850-414-6740 evan.mclaughlin@dms.fl.gov 

Jill Soderberg, Purchasing Analyst 850-488-7996 jill.soderberg@dms.fl.gov 

John (Jake) Goodrich, Purchasing Analyst Supervisor 850-487-0758 john.goodrich@dms.fl.gov 

VACANT, Purchasing Analyst   

VACANT, Purchasing Analyst   

Contract Management 

Name (CLICK TO VIEW ASSIGNED CONTRACTS) Phone Email 

Terri Chason, Chief of Contract Management 850-414-7657 terri.chason@dms.fl.gov 

Bradley Beech, Contract Manager 850-487-9847 bradley.beech@dms.fl.gov 

Brittany Kiekieta, Contract Manager 850-488-6904 brittany.kiekieta@dms.fl.gov 

Christopher McMullen, Contract Manager 850-922-9867 christopher.mcmullen@dms.fl.gov 

Corrina Azard, Contract Manager 850-410-0978 corrina.azard@dms.fl.gov  

Frank Miller, Contract Manager 850-488-8855 frank.miller@dms.fl.gov 

Gerriod Griffin, Contract Management Supervisor 850-488-8366 gerriod.griffin@dms.fl.gov 

Joseph Thomas, Contract Manager 850-488-8367 joseph.thomas@dms.fl.gov 

Leneka Williams, Contract Management Supervisor 850-414-6131 leneka.williams@dms.fl.gov 

Mariah Scarborough, Contract Manager 850-922-1214 mariah.scarborough@dms.fl.gov  
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MyFloridaMarketPlace (MFMP) 

Name Phone Email 

Jillian Green, MFMP Operations Lead 850-688-2958 jillian.green@dms.fl.gov 

Tyler Brown, MFMP Technical Lead 850-545-0637 tyler.brown@dms.fl.gov 

Ayanna Bridges, MFMP Training Specialist 850-688-4312 ayanna.bridges@dms.fl.gov 

Daniel Hand, System Project Specialist 850-661-4337 daniel.hand@dms.fl.gov 

Riley Ashmore, MFMP Training Specialist 850-597-5908 riley.ashmore@dms.fl.gov 

Samantha May, System Project Specialist 850-545-5249 samantha.may@dms.fl.gov 

Governance and Training 

Name Phone Email 

Ashley Palelis, Governance and Training Manager 850-487-3833 ashley.palelis@dms.fl.gov 

Janay Webster, Curriculum Designer 850-488-7540 janay.webster@dms.fl.gov 

Lisa Eaton, Instruction and Education Coordinator 850-488-8441 lisa.eaton@dms.fl.gov 

Miriam Carballo, Curriculum Designer 850-488-5900 miriam.carballo@dms.fl.gov 

Nesha Thompson, Professional Development Coord. 850-487-1462 nesha.thompson@dms.fl.gov 

Ricky Lay, Instruction and Education Coordinator 850-921-9211 ricky.lay@dms.fl.gov 

VACANT, Instruction and Education Coordinator   

VACANT, Instruction and Education Coordinator   

Office of Supplier Diversity (OSD) 

Main Phone: 850-487-0915 

Name Phone Email 

Donna Williams, Executive Director 850-922-4929 donna.williams@dms.fl.gov  

Breneicia Stephens, Stakeholder Manager 850-487-9863 breneicia.stephens@dms.fl.gov 

Ingrid Passetti, Certification Coordinator 850-922-6842 ingrid.passetti@dms.fl.gov 
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VACANT, Marketing Assistant   

VACANT, Marketing Designer   

 


